
Name City State Phone Website
Aztech Geothermal (Geothermal) Ballston Spa NY (518) 309-2000 https://aztechgeo.com/
Capital Well Clean Water Center Dunbarton NH (800) 924-1192 https://capitalwell.com/
Carr Well & Pump Services Inc. Littleton NH (603) 444-6424 https://www.carrwell.com/
Chevalier Drilling Co. Inc. Highgate Springs VT (802) 868-7709 https://chevalierdrilling.com/
Cushing & Sons Well Drilling Keene NH (603) 352-8866 https://cushingandsons.com/
Dandelion Energy (Geothermal) Mount Kisco NY (833) GEO-4ALL https://dandelionenergy.com/
E B Feeley Drilling Co Franklin VT (802) 933-2810
E. Benedini Artesian Well Co. Barre VT (802) 476-4832 https://www.benediniwaterwells.com/index.html
Frost Wells and Pumps East Dorset VT (802) 362-1477 https://www.frostwellsandpumps.com/
Gap Mountain Drilling LLC Franklin NH (800) 699-9506 https://www.gapmountaindrilling.com/
Gosselin Water Wells Derby VT (800) 287-8818 http://www.gosselinswaterwells.com/
Green Mountain Well Co., Inc. Putney VT (802) 387-5529 https://www.greenmtwell.com/
H2O Well Drilling Milton VT (802) 527-7538
Hanson Well Drilling & Pump Co. Nassau NY (518) 477-4127 https://www.hansonwelldrilling.com/
Lynde Well Drilling Inc. Guilford VT (802) 254-2250 https://lyndewelldrilling.com/
N. A. Manosh Corp. Morrisville VT (802) 888-5722 https://manosh.com/
National Grid (Geothermal) Syracuse NY (800) 642-4272 https://www.nationalgridus.com/
Parker Water Wells Middletown Springs VT (800) 862-4016 https://wellowner.org/contractor/parker-water-wells/
Rosick Well Drilling Hudson Falls NY (518) 746-0173 https://www.rosickwelldrilling.net/
Sargent Artesian Well Fairlee VT (802) 333-4720 https://www.sargentartesianwells.com/
Spafford and Sons Jericho VT (802) 899-5873 https://spaffordwaterwells.com/
Tristate Drilling and Boring West Burke VT (802) 626-1100  https://tristatedrillingandboring.com/
Valley Artesian Wells Ascutney VT (802) 674-6493 http://www.valleyartesian.com/
Vermont Well & Pump Hinesburg VT (802) 482-4235 https://www.vermontwellandpump.com/
Wragg Bros. Well Drilling Windsor VT (800) 255-5890 https://www.wraggbrothers.com/

Residential & Commercial VT Well Drilling Companies

The Vermont Agency of Natural Resources (ANR) operates its programs, services, and activities without discriminating on the basis of race, religion, creed, color, national origin (including limited English proficiency), ancestry, 
place of birth, disability, age, marital status, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, or breastfeeding (mother and child).

QUESTIONS OR COMPLAINTS/FREE LANGUAGE SERVICES ǀ SERVICES LINGUISTIQUES GRATUITS | भाषास��ी िन:शु� सेवाहरू ǀ SERVICIOS GRATUITOS DE IDIOMAS ǀ 免費語言服務 | BESPLATNE JEZIČKE USLUGE ǀ БЕСПЛАТНЫЕ 
УСЛУГИ ПЕРЕВОДА | DỊCH VỤ NGÔN NGỮ MIỄN PHÍ ǀ 無料通訳サービス ǀ ነጻ የቋንቋ አገልግሎቶች | HUDUMA ZA MSAADA WA LUGHA BILA MALIPO | BESPLATNE JEZIČKE USLUGE | အခမ့ဲ ဘာ သာ စကာ း  ဝန်ဆော င်မုှမျ ား  | ADEEGYO 

LUUQADA AH OO BILAASH AH  ǀ خدمات لغة مجان�ة: anr.civilrights@vermont.gov or 802-636-7827.

(companies below have a well driller licensed in Vermont as of August 2024)
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